Sylvia Hunter
Adela Cota
Karen Poyner

Logan White
Logan White

Allison Freeman
Allison Freeman

Kerry Self
Jennifer Bowe
Jennifer Bowe
Marcia Anderson

Taylor Clarke
Lori Christ
Krystal Brown
Galaxia Planchez
Alexis Brown
Layla Zylinsky
Lorelei Golden
Krystal Brown
Lori Christ

Madison Jaffe
Nicole Golden

Michele Fettner

Female
Female
Female

Female
Female

Female
Female

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female

Female

13
69

17
17

37
37

51
35
35
75

32
68
55
42
16
13
17
55
68

29
42

43

NY
MD
VA

NC
NC

NC
NC

VA
VA
VA
VA

FL
NM
NC
FL
KY
NY
PA
NC
NM

OH
PA

MD
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27.9
38.4
43.1

46.4
46.4

50.9
50.9

54.7
55
55

53.3

59
56.5
59.7
59.9
56.6
59.2
59.6
59.7
56.5

64.4
62.9

72.5

44
44
44

48
48

52
52

56
56
56
56

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

67.5
67.5

75

Youth
(12-13)
(65-69)

Open
(16-17)

Open
(35-39)

Open
Open
(35-39)
(75-79)

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
(12-13)
(16-17)
(55-59)
(65-69)

Open
(40-44)

Open

13.5
15
15

27.5
27.5

-30
-30

34
19
19

25
33
33
15
13.5
18.5
15
33
33

32
30

40

-14
16
-20

30
30

30
30

36
22
22

32
35
34
17
16.5
20
20
34
35

34
32

42.5

14
17.5
22.5

-31.5
-31.5

32
32

37
25
25
23.5

38
36.5
35
23
-20.5
25
25
35
36.5

36.5
34

44

-28

34.5
34.5

-38.5

35.5

355

14
17.5
22.5

30
30

32
32

37

25

25
23.5

38
36.5
35
23
16.5
25
25
35
36.5

36.5
34

44

NY
MD
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

Miami
NC
NC
VA

Miami
Miami
NC SC
Miami
Miami
NY

NY

NC SC
Miami

OH
NY

MD



Linda Lee
Michele Fettner
Linda Lee

Lisa Walker

Emerie Merritt
Emerie Merritt
Terri Korba
Gwen Bailey

Mackenzie Taylor
Madison Berry
Ruth Rend
Madison Berry
Mackenzie Taylor
Ruth Rend

Ruth Rend

Mona Espinosa
Cynthia Schaefer
Stephanie Forman
Cynthia Schaefer
Sydney Katz
Mona Espinosa
Stephanie Forman
Mona Espinosa

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

66
43
66
43

16
16
59
72

17
13
62
13
17
63
62

43
21
42
21
40
43
42
43

VA
MD
VA
VA

NC
NC
NY
MD

NC
NC
PA
NC
NC
PA
PA

NC
PA
NC
PA
MD
NC
NC
NC
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70.5
72.5
70.5
73.1

80.9
80.9
75.7
80.7

89.3
87.5
86.2
87.5
89.3
87.5
86.2

90.2

108
93.7

108
95.4
90.2
93.7
90.2

75
75
75
75

82.5
82.5
82.5
82.5

90
90
90
90
90
90
90

90+
90+
90+
90+
90+
90+
90+
90+

Open
(40-44)
(65-69)
PFM

Open

(16-17)
(55-59)
(70-74)

Open
Open
Open

40

41

32
32
-17
315

48
34
20
34
48
25
20

39
30
17.5
30
42
39
17.5
39

42.5
42.5
34
34
18.5
33

51
38.5

38.5

39.5
44
39.5
44

36.5
36.5
21
-34.5

52.5
43
-27.5
43
52.5
27.5
-27.5

45.5
-50
=1%)
-50

46

45.5
=1%)

45.5

-45.5

47

47
47

47

39.5
44
39.5
44

36.5
36.5
21
33

52.5
43
25
43

52.5

27.5
25

45.5
30
18
30
46

45.5
18

45.5

VA
MD
VA
VA_IB

NC
NC
NY
MD

NC
NC
PA
NC
NC
VA_IB
PA

VA_IB
PA
NC
PA
MD
VA_IB
NC
VA_IB
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Gender Age State Bwt Class Division SC4 Best Contest
Hugo Cota Male 10 MD 48 48  Youth 17.5 19 -20 19 MD
Dominic Sarafis Male 13 NC 22 48  (12-13) 20.5 -25 -29.5 20.5 NC
Donald Langenbach Male 39 OH 56 56 Open 42.5 -48 -48 42,5 Miami
Donald Langenbach Male 39 OH 56 56  (35-39) 42.5 -48 -48 42.5 Miami
John Self Jr Male 16 VA 58.8 60 Open 54  58.5 -61 58.5 Miami
John "Buck" Ammons Male 26 NC 59.1 60 Open 40 44  -49.5 44 NC
Jeramiah Skinner Male 11 NC 60 60 Open 24.5 26.5 -27 26.5 NC
Jeramiah Skinner Male 11 NC 60 60 Youth 24.5 26.5 -27 26.5 NC
Dillon Marshall Male 16 NY 59.8 60 (16-17) 45 455 -48 45.5 NY
Gary Teeter Male 60 PA 66.4 67.5 Open 58 58 VA
Tim Garriss Male 56 NC 67 67.5 Open 52.5 54,5 55 555 55 NC
George James Male 52 MD 64.9 67.5 Open 39 45 50 -56.5 50 OH
Aiden Forman Male 16 NC 66.1 67.5 Open 50 -52.5 -555 50 NC
Brian Couch Male 51 OH 61.6 67.5 Open 32 35 36 36 Miami
Robert Wilson Male 16 NC 65.6 67.5 Open -25 25 30 30 NC
Aiden Forman Male 16 NC 66.1 67.5 (16-17) 50 -52.5 -55.5 50 NC
Aidyn Forman Male 16 NC 66.9 67.5 (16-17) 47.5 50 -52.5 50 VA IB
Zach Cox Male 17 NY 66 67.5 (16-17) 34 40 -41.5 40 NY
Robert Wilson Male 16 NC 65.6 67.5 (16-17) -25 25 30 30 NC
George James Male 52 MD 64.9 67.5 (50-54) 39 45 50 -56.5 50 OH
Tim Garriss Male 56 NC 67 67.5 (55-59) 52.5 54.5 55 -555 55 NC
Gary Teeter Male 62 PA 66.2 67.5 (60-64) 55 57 58 585 58 VA_IB
Gary Teeter Male 60 PA 66.4 67.5 (60-64) 58 58 VA

George James Male 52 MD 649 67.5 PFM 39 45 50 -56.5 50 OH



Ethan Binckley
Willie Trebach
John Self

John Wong
Gary Teeter

Alexander Sanford

Svante Anastasia
Zacrye Hoinsky
Cody Anderson
Micah Sweeny
Ethan Binckley
John Wong

Gary Teeter
Larry Edwards
Brian Brindle

Alex Kornev
John Wong
Easten Binckley
Yogi Frank
Easten Binckley
Liam Anderson
Easten Binckley
Da'Merion Lewis
Andrew Long
Alex Kornev
John Wong
William Arnold
Edwin Rose
Yogi Frank

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

19
38
51
44
60
16
17
17
17
16
19
44
60
74
78

41
44
16
75
15
16
16
16
36
41
44
74
75
75
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NC 73.9 75 Open 73
MD 72.7 75 Open 68
VA 71 75 Open 66.5
CA 74.3 75 Open 61
PA 69 75 Open 56.5
FL 74 75  (16-17) 57
ME 73.8 75 (16-17) 47
NY 74.2 75 (16-17) 47
NY 72 75 (16-17) 47
OH 73.3 75  (16-17) 38
NC 73.9 75 (18-19) 73
CA 74.3 75  (40-44) 61
PA 69 75 (60-64) 56.5
OH 71.4 75  (70-74) -30
VA 71.3 75  (75-79)

NY 81 825 Open 69
CA 76 82.5 Open 60.5
NC 79.6 82.5 Open 55
NC 79 82.5 Open 22.5
NC 80 82.5 (14-15) 65
NY 81.6 82.5 (16-17) -50
NC 79.6 82.5 (16-17) 55
NC 82 82,5 (16-17) 50
NY 79.5 82.5 (35-39) 65
NY 81 82.5 (40-44) 69
CA 76 82.5 (40-44) 60.5
MD 78.9 82.5 (70-74) 45.5
PA 81.3 82,5 (75-79)

NC 79 825 (75-79) 22.5

77.5
70.5
68.5
-64
-57.5
60
48
48
48
44
77.5
-64
-57.5
31

72
62.5
59
26

56.5
59
56

67.5
72

62.5
48

26

-63.5

46.5
28.5

72

77.5
70.5
70
61
56.5
64
51
50
48
44
77.5
61
56.5
32.5
42.5

72
62.5
59
28.5
65
60
59
57.5
68
72
62.5
48
46.5
28.5

NC
MD
Miami
OH

NY
Miami
NY

NY

NY

OH

NC
OH

NY

OH
VA

NY
Miami
NC

NC
VA_IB
NY

NC
VA_IB
NY

NY
Miami
MD
VA

NC



Robert Wulff
Alex Kornev

Raymond Jones
Scott Stengel
Michael Barber
Kevin Batten
Desmond Rend
Barry Capps
John Karwchison
Eli Bisant
Desmond Rend
Desmond Rend
Raymond Jones
Barry Capps
John Karwchison
Rob O'Connell

Brian Bellwood
Joe Cotton
Daniel Arango

Anthony Bannerman

Zachary Marlen
Hugh McMunn
Michael Brown
Halot Aidan
Jeff Oilar
Daniel Arango

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Tanyaradzwa Walter Mup Male

Stanley Hunter

Male

81
41

58
37
33
31
53
58
65
20
53
53
58
58
65
60

37
60
40
54
25
70
40
19
41
40
41
48

MD
NY

VA
OH
NY
GA
PA
SC
IN
MD
PA
PA
VA
SC
IN
PA

NJ
VA
GA
NC
FL
NY
KY
Mexico
IN
GA
MD
NY
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80.5
81

88.1
88.8
89.8
86.6
84.8
87.5
89.8

89

88
84.8
88.1
87.5
89.8
87.4

98.1
97.9
98.4
100
96
94.7
91.1
95.2
100
98.4
96.5
99.6

82.5
82.5

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

(80+)
PFM

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

33
69

86
70
65
62.5
60
56
32.5
56
60
60
86
56
32.5
52.5

84.5
68.5
64
59
50.5
57.5
50
70
66
64
66.5
60

35
72

89
73
68.5
64
62.5
-60
37.5
60.5
63
62.5
89

37.5
57

88.5
73
66
61
56
59
57
73
71
66
67
65

37.5
-73

92
-75.5
72
65.5
-66
-60
40
66
65.5
-66
92

40
-61.5

91.5
75
68.5
63.5
61
60
-63.5
78
73
68.5
68
67.5

-92.5

-42.5

-92.5

-42.5

-76
69.5
65.5

69.5

37.5
72

92
73
72
65.5
62.5
56
40
66
65.5
62.5
92
56
40
57

91.5
75
68.5
63.5
61
60
57
78
73
68.5
68
67.5

MD
NY

VA_IB
OH
NY
Miami
PA
NC

MD
VA_IB
PA
VA_IB
NC

OH

MD
VA_IB
MD
NC
Miami
MD
Miami
Miami
Miami
MD
MD
NY
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Anthony Bannerman Male 54 NC 100 100 (50-54) 59 61 63.5 65.5 63.5 NC
Joe Cotton Male 60 VA 97.9 100 (60-64) 68.5 73 75 -76 75 VA_IB
Bob Dunn Male 66 OH 96.4 100 (65-69) 39 435 46 46 OH
George Woodbury Male 69 FL 97.7 100 (65-69) 40 425 45 45  Miami
Hugh McMunn Male 70 NY 94.7 100 (70-74) 57.5 59 60 60 MD
William Farrell Male 80 OK 98.5 100 (80+) 38 425 455 -46 45,5 VA_IB
Jacob White Male 30 OH 106.8 110 Open 85 88.5 -91 88.5 OH
Michael R Dalton Male 50 VA 102.2 110 Open 72.5 73.5 77.5 77.5 VA_IB
Austin Brown Male 30 NC 106.6 110 Open 745 -77.5 -77.5 74.5 NC
Jeff Oliver Male 63 PA 108.9 110 Open 70 72 -74 72 OH
Colton Greene Male 19 NC 106.1 110 Open 61 -64 69 715 69 NC
Tyler Cook Male 34 OH 107.3 110 Open 52.5 58 63.5 63.5 OH
Eli Binckley Male 18 NC 110 110 Open 56.5 59 59 NC
Brant Givler Male 63 PA 106.5 110 Open 57.5 -65 -65 57.5 PA
Logan Knauss Male 17 NC 106.2 110 Open 50 52.5 -57 525 NC
Dylan Sarafis Male 15 NC 105.8 110 Open 42,5 455 -49 45.5 NC
Dylan Sarafis Male 15 NC 105.8 110 (14-15) 42,5 455 -49 455 NC
Logan Knauss Male 17 NC 106.2 110 (16-17) 50 52.5 -57 52.5 NC
Colton Greene Male 19 NC 106.1 110 (18-19) 61 -64 69 715 69 NC
Eli Binckley Male 18 NC 110 110 (18-19) 56.5 59 59 NC
Japheth Johnson Male 41 OH 103.4 110 (40-44) 61.5 64.5 -68 64.5 OH
Michael R Dalton Male 50 VA 102.2 110 (50-54) 72.5 73.5 77.5 77.5 VA_IB
Tim Durrett Male 51 VA 109.5 110 (50-54) 52.5 57 -59 57 VA_IB
Jeff Oliver Male 63 PA 108.9 110 (60-64) 70 72 -74 72 OH
Brant Givler Male 63 PA 106.5 110 (60-64) 57.5 -65 -65 57.5 PA
Sam Jaffe Male 74 OH 102.8 110 (70-74) 54 56.5 59.5 59.5 OH
Bob Feeney Male 72 PA 108.3 110 (70-74) 47 47 VA
Bernie Rhodes Male 76 VA 108.8 110 (75-79) 48 -49 -49 48 NC



Paul Bossi

Robert H. Dillingham
Dan Corridean
Stephen Kozlowski
Robert H. Dillingham
Dan Corridean

Paul Bossi

Stephen Kozlowski
James R Slade Jr
Johnny Kosnow

Baron Dixon
Ray Carr
Baron Dixon

Joseph Sabol
Shane Purvis
Shane Purvis
Joseph Sabol

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

59
44
49
67
44
49
59
67
66
70

59
31
59

43
18
18
43

NC
VA
NC
VA
VA
NC
NC
VA
MD
ME

VA
PA
VA

PA
NC
NC
PA
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114.1

121
124.1
110.2

121
124.1
114.1
110.2
122.9

114

137.5
126
137.5

145.2
153.4
153.4
145.2

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

140
140
140

140+
140+
140+
140+

Open
Open
Open
Open
(40-44)
(45-49)
(55-59)
(65-69)
(65-69)
(70-74)

Open
Open
(55-59)

Open
Open
(18-19)
(40-44)

77.5
-64
61.5
67.5
-64
61.5
77.5
67.5
57
40

79.5
57
79.5

91
63.5
63.5

91

80.5
70
67

68.5
70
67

80.5

68.5
61
42

93
68.5
68.5

93

82.5
-77
69
-70
=17
69
82.5
-70

44

-94.5
73
73

-94.5

-70.5

-70.5

75
75

82.5
70
69

68.5
70
69

82.5

68.5
64
44

79.5
60
79.5

93
73
73
93

NC
VA_IB
NC
NC
VA_IB
NC
NC
NC
MD
NY

VA_IB
OH
VA_IB

PA
NC
NC
PA



