

Strict Curl

American Challenge 2025

Name	Gender	Age	State	Bwt	Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Best	Contest
Sylvia Hunter	Female	7	NY	27.9	44	Youth	13.5	-14	14		14	NY
Adela Cota	Female	13	MD	38.4	44	(12-13)	15	16	17.5		17.5	MD
Karen Poyner	Female	69	VA	43.1	44	(65-69)	15	-20	22.5	-28	22.5	NC
Logan White	Female	17	NC	46.4	48	Open	27.5	30	-31.5		30	NC
Logan White	Female	17	NC	46.4	48	(16-17)	27.5	30	-31.5		30	NC
Allison Freeman	Female	37	NC	50.9	52	Open	-30	30	32	34.5	32	NC
Allison Freeman	Female	37	NC	50.9	52	(35-39)	-30	30	32	34.5	32	NC
Kerry Self	Female	51	VA	54.7	56	Open	34	36	37	-38.5	37	Miami
Jennifer Bowe	Female	35	VA	55	56	Open	19	22	25		25	NC
Jennifer Bowe	Female	35	VA	55	56	(35-39)	19	22	25		25	NC
Marcia Anderson	Female	75	VA	53.3	56	(75-79)			23.5		23.5	VA
Taylor Clarke	Female	32	FL	59	60	Open	25	32	38		38	Miami
Lori Christ	Female	68	NM	56.5	60	Open	33	35	36.5		36.5	Miami
Krystal Brown	Female	55	NC	59.7	60	Open	33	34	35	35.5	35	NC SC
Galaxia Planchez	Female	42	FL	59.9	60	Open	15	17	23		23	Miami
Alexis Brown	Female	16	KY	56.6	60	Open	13.5	16.5	-20.5		16.5	Miami
Layla Zylinsky	Female	13	NY	59.2	60	(12-13)	18.5	20	25		25	NY
Lorelei Golden	Female	17	PA	59.6	60	(16-17)	15	20	25		25	NY
Krystal Brown	Female	55	NC	59.7	60	(55-59)	33	34	35	35.5	35	NC SC
Lori Christ	Female	68	NM	56.5	60	(65-69)	33	35	36.5		36.5	Miami
Madison Jaffe	Female	29	OH	64.4	67.5	Open	32	34	36.5		36.5	OH
Nicole Golden	Female	42	PA	62.9	67.5	(40-44)	30	32	34		34	NY
Michele Fettner	Female	43	MD	72.5	75	Open	40	42.5	44		44	MD

Strict Curl

American Challenge 2025

Linda Lee	Female	66	VA	70.5	75	Open			39.5		39.5	VA
Michele Fettner	Female	43	MD	72.5	75	(40-44)	40	42.5	44		44	MD
Linda Lee	Female	66	VA	70.5	75	(65-69)			39.5		39.5	VA
Lisa Walker	Female	43	VA	73.1	75	PFM	41	42.5	44	-45.5	44	VA_IB
Emerie Merritt	Female	16	NC	80.9	82.5	Open	32	34	36.5		36.5	NC
Emerie Merritt	Female	16	NC	80.9	82.5	(16-17)	32	34	36.5		36.5	NC
Terri Korba	Female	59	NY	75.7	82.5	(55-59)	-17	18.5	21		21	NY
Gwen Bailey	Female	72	MD	80.7	82.5	(70-74)	31.5	33	-34.5		33	MD
Mackenzie Taylor	Female	17	NC	89.3	90	Open	48	51	52.5	56	52.5	NC
Madison Berry	Female	13	NC	87.5	90	Open	34	38.5	43	-45	43	NC
Ruth Rend	Female	62	PA	86.2	90	Open	20	25	-27.5		25	PA
Madison Berry	Female	13	NC	87.5	90	(12-13)	34	38.5	43	-45	43	NC
Mackenzie Taylor	Female	17	NC	89.3	90	(16-17)	48	51	52.5	56	52.5	NC
Ruth Rend	Female	63	PA	87.5	90	(60-64)	25	25.5	27.5		27.5	VA_IB
Ruth Rend	Female	62	PA	86.2	90	(60-64)	20	25	-27.5		25	PA
Mona Espinosa	Female	43	NC	90.2	90+	Open	39	43.5	45.5	47	45.5	VA_IB
Cynthia Schaefer	Female	21	PA	108	90+	Open	30	-40	-50		30	PA
Stephanie Forman	Female	42	NC	93.7	90+	Open	17.5	18	-19		18	NC
Cynthia Schaefer	Female	21	PA	108	90+	(20-24)	30	-40	-50		30	PA
Sydney Katz	Female	40	MD	95.4	90+	(40-44)	42	44.5	46	47	46	MD
Mona Espinosa	Female	43	NC	90.2	90+	(40-44)	39	43.5	45.5	47	45.5	VA_IB
Stephanie Forman	Female	42	NC	93.7	90+	(40-44)	17.5	18	-19		18	NC
Mona Espinosa	Female	43	NC	90.2	90+	PFM	39	43.5	45.5	47	45.5	VA_IB

Strict Curl

American Challenge 2025

Name	Gender	Age	State	Bwt	Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Best	Contest
Hugo Cota	Male	10	MD	48	48	Youth	17.5	19	-20		19	MD
Dominic Sarafis	Male	13	NC	22	48	(12-13)	20.5	-25	-29.5		20.5	NC
Donald Langenbach	Male	39	OH	56	56	Open	42.5	-48	-48		42.5	Miami
Donald Langenbach	Male	39	OH	56	56	(35-39)	42.5	-48	-48		42.5	Miami
John Self Jr	Male	16	VA	58.8	60	Open	54	58.5	-61		58.5	Miami
John "Buck" Ammons	Male	26	NC	59.1	60	Open	40	44	-49.5		44	NC
Jeremiah Skinner	Male	11	NC	60	60	Open	24.5	26.5	-27		26.5	NC
Jeremiah Skinner	Male	11	NC	60	60	Youth	24.5	26.5	-27		26.5	NC
Dillon Marshall	Male	16	NY	59.8	60	(16-17)	45	45.5	-48		45.5	NY
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	66.4	67.5	Open				58	58	VA
Tim Garriss	Male	56	NC	67	67.5	Open	52.5	54.5	55	-55.5	55	NC
George James	Male	52	MD	64.9	67.5	Open	39	45	50	-56.5	50	OH
Aiden Forman	Male	16	NC	66.1	67.5	Open	50	-52.5	-55.5		50	NC
Brian Couch	Male	51	OH	61.6	67.5	Open	32	35	36		36	Miami
Robert Wilson	Male	16	NC	65.6	67.5	Open	-25	25	30		30	NC
Aiden Forman	Male	16	NC	66.1	67.5	(16-17)	50	-52.5	-55.5		50	NC
Aidyn Forman	Male	16	NC	66.9	67.5	(16-17)	47.5	50	-52.5		50	VA_IB
Zach Cox	Male	17	NY	66	67.5	(16-17)	34	40	-41.5		40	NY
Robert Wilson	Male	16	NC	65.6	67.5	(16-17)	-25	25	30		30	NC
George James	Male	52	MD	64.9	67.5	(50-54)	39	45	50	-56.5	50	OH
Tim Garriss	Male	56	NC	67	67.5	(55-59)	52.5	54.5	55	-55.5	55	NC
Gary Teeter	Male	62	PA	66.2	67.5	(60-64)	55	57	58	58.5	58	VA_IB
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	66.4	67.5	(60-64)			58		58	VA
George James	Male	52	MD	64.9	67.5	PFM	39	45	50	-56.5	50	OH

Strict Curl

American Challenge 2025

Ethan Binckley	Male	19	NC	73.9	75	Open	73	77.5	-82	77.5	NC	
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75	Open	68	70.5	-73	70.5	MD	
John Self	Male	51	VA	71	75	Open	66.5	68.5	70	72	70	Miami
John Wong	Male	44	CA	74.3	75	Open	61	-64	-64	61	OH	
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75	Open	56.5	-57.5		56.5	NY	
Alexander Sanford	Male	16	FL	74	75	(16-17)	57	60	64	64	Miami	
Svante Anastasia	Male	17	ME	73.8	75	(16-17)	47	48	51	51	NY	
Zacrye Hoinsky	Male	17	NY	74.2	75	(16-17)	47	48	50	50	NY	
Cody Anderson	Male	17	NY	72	75	(16-17)	47	48	-50	48	NY	
Micah Sweeny	Male	16	OH	73.3	75	(16-17)	38	44	-54	44	OH	
Ethan Binckley	Male	19	NC	73.9	75	(18-19)	73	77.5	-82	77.5	NC	
John Wong	Male	44	CA	74.3	75	(40-44)	61	-64	-64	61	OH	
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75	(60-64)	56.5	-57.5		56.5	NY	
Larry Edwards	Male	74	OH	71.4	75	(70-74)	-30	31	32.5	32.5	OH	
Brian Brindle	Male	78	VA	71.3	75	(75-79)			42.5	42.5	VA	
Alex Kornev	Male	41	NY	81	82.5	Open	69	72	-73	72	NY	
John Wong	Male	44	CA	76	82.5	Open	60.5	62.5	-63.5	62.5	Miami	
Easten Binckley	Male	16	NC	79.6	82.5	Open	55	59	-65	59	NC	
Yogi Frank	Male	75	NC	79	82.5	Open	22.5	26	28.5	28.5	NC	
Easten Binckley	Male	15	NC	80	82.5	(14-15)	65	-66		65	VA_IB	
Liam Anderson	Male	16	NY	81.6	82.5	(16-17)	-50	56.5	60	60	NY	
Easten Binckley	Male	16	NC	79.6	82.5	(16-17)	55	59	-65	59	NC	
Da'Merion Lewis	Male	16	NC	82	82.5	(16-17)	50	56	57.5	57.5	VA_IB	
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5	(35-39)	65	67.5	68	68	NY	
Alex Kornev	Male	41	NY	81	82.5	(40-44)	69	72	-73	72	NY	
John Wong	Male	44	CA	76	82.5	(40-44)	60.5	62.5	-63.5	62.5	Miami	
William Arnold	Male	74	MD	78.9	82.5	(70-74)	45.5	48	-50	48	MD	
Edwin Rose	Male	75	PA	81.3	82.5	(75-79)			46.5	46.5	VA	
Yogi Frank	Male	75	NC	79	82.5	(75-79)	22.5	26	28.5	28.5	NC	

Strict Curl

American Challenge 2025

Robert Wulff	Male	81	MD	80.5	82.5	(80+)	33	35	37.5	-41	37.5	MD
Alex Kornev	Male	41	NY	81	82.5	PFM	69	72	-73		72	NY
Raymond Jones	Male	58	VA	88.1	90	Open	86	89	92	-92.5	92	VA_IB
Scott Stengel	Male	37	OH	88.8	90	Open	70	73	-75.5		73	OH
Michael Barber	Male	33	NY	89.8	90	Open	65	68.5	72		72	NY
Kevin Batten	Male	31	GA	86.6	90	Open	62.5	64	65.5		65.5	Miami
Desmond Rend	Male	53	PA	84.8	90	Open	60	62.5	-66		62.5	PA
Barry Capps	Male	58	SC	87.5	90	Open	56	-60	-60		56	NC
John Karwchison	Male	65	IN	89.8	90	Open	32.5	37.5	40	-42.5	40	IL
Eli Bisant	Male	20	MD	89	90	(20-24)	56	60.5	66		66	MD
Desmond Rend	Male	53	PA	88	90	(50-54)	60	63	65.5		65.5	VA_IB
Desmond Rend	Male	53	PA	84.8	90	(50-54)	60	62.5	-66		62.5	PA
Raymond Jones	Male	58	VA	88.1	90	(55-59)	86	89	92	-92.5	92	VA_IB
Barry Capps	Male	58	SC	87.5	90	(55-59)	56	-60	-60		56	NC
John Karwchison	Male	65	IN	89.8	90	(65-69)	32.5	37.5	40	-42.5	40	IL
Rob O'Connell	Male	60	PA	87.4	90	PFM	52.5	57	-61.5		57	OH
Brian Bellwood	Male	37	NJ	98.1	100	Open	84.5	88.5	91.5	-96	91.5	MD
Joe Cotton	Male	60	VA	97.9	100	Open	68.5	73	75	-76	75	VA_IB
Daniel Arango	Male	40	GA	98.4	100	Open	64	66	68.5	69.5	68.5	MD
Anthony Bannerman	Male	54	NC	100	100	Open	59	61	63.5	65.5	63.5	NC
Zachary Marlen	Male	25	FL	96	100	Open	50.5	56	61		61	Miami
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100	Open	57.5	59	60		60	MD
Michael Brown	Male	40	KY	91.1	100	Open	50	57	-63.5		57	Miami
Halot Aidan	Male	19	Mexico	95.2	100	(18-19)	70	73	78		78	Miami
Jeff Oilar	Male	41	IN	100	100	(40-44)	66	71	73	-76	73	Miami
Daniel Arango	Male	40	GA	98.4	100	(40-44)	64	66	68.5	69.5	68.5	MD
Tanyaradzwa Walter Mup	Male	41	MD	96.5	100	(40-44)	66.5	67	68		68	MD
Stanley Hunter	Male	48	NY	99.6	100	(45-49)	60	65	67.5		67.5	NY

Strict Curl

American Challenge 2025

Anthony Bannerman	Male	54	NC	100	100	(50-54)	59	61	63.5	65.5	63.5	NC
Joe Cotton	Male	60	VA	97.9	100	(60-64)	68.5	73	75	-76	75	VA_IB
Bob Dunn	Male	66	OH	96.4	100	(65-69)	39	43.5	46		46	OH
George Woodbury	Male	69	FL	97.7	100	(65-69)	40	42.5	45		45	Miami
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100	(70-74)	57.5	59	60		60	MD
William Farrell	Male	80	OK	98.5	100	(80+)	38	42.5	45.5	-46	45.5	VA_IB
Jacob White	Male	30	OH	106.8	110	Open	85	88.5	-91		88.5	OH
Michael R Dalton	Male	50	VA	102.2	110	Open	72.5	73.5	77.5		77.5	VA_IB
Austin Brown	Male	30	NC	106.6	110	Open	74.5	-77.5	-77.5		74.5	NC
Jeff Oliver	Male	63	PA	108.9	110	Open	70	72	-74		72	OH
Colton Greene	Male	19	NC	106.1	110	Open	61	-64	69	71.5	69	NC
Tyler Cook	Male	34	OH	107.3	110	Open	52.5	58	63.5		63.5	OH
Eli Binckley	Male	18	NC	110	110	Open	56.5	59			59	NC
Brant Givler	Male	63	PA	106.5	110	Open	57.5	-65	-65		57.5	PA
Logan Knauss	Male	17	NC	106.2	110	Open	50	52.5	-57		52.5	NC
Dylan Sarafis	Male	15	NC	105.8	110	Open	42.5	45.5	-49		45.5	NC
Dylan Sarafis	Male	15	NC	105.8	110	(14-15)	42.5	45.5	-49		45.5	NC
Logan Knauss	Male	17	NC	106.2	110	(16-17)	50	52.5	-57		52.5	NC
Colton Greene	Male	19	NC	106.1	110	(18-19)	61	-64	69	71.5	69	NC
Eli Binckley	Male	18	NC	110	110	(18-19)	56.5	59			59	NC
Japheth Johnson	Male	41	OH	103.4	110	(40-44)	61.5	64.5	-68		64.5	OH
Michael R Dalton	Male	50	VA	102.2	110	(50-54)	72.5	73.5	77.5		77.5	VA_IB
Tim Durrett	Male	51	VA	109.5	110	(50-54)	52.5	57	-59		57	VA_IB
Jeff Oliver	Male	63	PA	108.9	110	(60-64)	70	72	-74		72	OH
Brant Givler	Male	63	PA	106.5	110	(60-64)	57.5	-65	-65		57.5	PA
Sam Jaffe	Male	74	OH	102.8	110	(70-74)	54	56.5	59.5		59.5	OH
Bob Feeney	Male	72	PA	108.3	110	(70-74)			47		47	VA
Bernie Rhodes	Male	76	VA	108.8	110	(75-79)	48	-49	-49		48	NC

Strict Curl

American Challenge 2025

Paul Bossi	Male	59	NC	114.1	125	Open	77.5	80.5	82.5	-84	82.5	NC
Robert H. Dillingham	Male	44	VA	121	125	Open	-64	70	-77		70	VA_IB
Dan Corridean	Male	49	NC	124.1	125	Open	61.5	67	69	-70.5	69	NC
Stephen Kozlowski	Male	67	VA	110.2	125	Open	67.5	68.5	-70		68.5	NC
Robert H. Dillingham	Male	44	VA	121	125	(40-44)	-64	70	-77		70	VA_IB
Dan Corridean	Male	49	NC	124.1	125	(45-49)	61.5	67	69	-70.5	69	NC
Paul Bossi	Male	59	NC	114.1	125	(55-59)	77.5	80.5	82.5	-84	82.5	NC
Stephen Kozlowski	Male	67	VA	110.2	125	(65-69)	67.5	68.5	-70		68.5	NC
James R Slade Jr	Male	66	MD	122.9	125	(65-69)	57	61	64		64	MD
Johnny Kosnow	Male	70	ME	114	125	(70-74)	40	42	44		44	NY
Baron Dixon	Male	59	VA	137.5	140	Open	79.5	-82	-82		79.5	VA_IB
Ray Carr	Male	31	PA	126	140	Open	57	60	-70		60	OH
Baron Dixon	Male	59	VA	137.5	140	(55-59)	79.5	-82	-82		79.5	VA_IB
Joseph Sabol	Male	43	PA	145.2	140+	Open	91	93	-94.5		93	PA
Shane Purvis	Male	18	NC	153.4	140+	Open	63.5	68.5	73	75	73	NC
Shane Purvis	Male	18	NC	153.4	140+	(18-19)	63.5	68.5	73	75	73	NC
Joseph Sabol	Male	43	PA	145.2	140+	(40-44)	91	93	-94.5		93	PA